1	 EiKO USA: 1.800.852.2217  |  EiKO Canada: 1.888.410.8151  |  eiko.com
SLM : LED SLIM PANEL
DESCRIPTION
•	 Acrylic (PMMA) lightguide for superior performance, UV resistance,
anti-yellowing, and lumen maintenance
•	 Ultra slim modern design with smooth uniform lens
•	 Edge-lit design provides impressive visual comfort and uniform
illumination

WARRANTY
•	 5 year limited warranty; see eiko.com for warranty details
ORDERING INFORMATION	 EXAMPLE: SLM22-3C-40K-U
Model Size Package CCT Voltage
SLM : LED Slim Panel
14 - 1’x4’
22 - 2’x2’
24 - 2’x4’
3CB - 30W; 3,000 lm
4CB - 30W; 3,750 lm / 40W; 4,000 lm
5CB - 40W; 5,000 lm
6CB - 50W; 6,250 lm
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
U - 120-277V
1’x4’
2’x2’
2’x4’
project name type
catalog number
comments voltage
approved by date
•	 Conference rooms
•	 Retail
•	 Offices
•	 Hospitality
•	 Healthcare
•	 Schools
•	 Reception areas
•	 Corridors
•	 Foyer
APPLICATIONS
	 |  eiko.com©2017 EiKO Global, LLC. World Headquarters: 23220 W. 83rd Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC: 81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.13352
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
Order
Code Item # Watts Lumens LPW CCT CRI Volts Dimming DLC
10015 SLM22-3CB-35K-U 30W 3,000 100 3500K 80+ 120-277V 0-10V ✓
10016 SLM22-3CB-40K-U 30W 3,000 100 4000K 80+ 120-277V 0-10V ✓
10017 SLM22-3CB-50K-U 30W 3,000 100 5000K 80+ 120-277V 0-10V ✓
10018 SLM24-4CB-35K-U 40W 4,000 100 3500K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓
10019 SLM24-4CB-40K-U 40W 4,000 100 4000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓
10021 SLM24-4CB-50K-U 40W 4,000 100 5000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓
09760 SLM14-4CB-35K-U 30W 3,750 125 3500K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09761 SLM14-4CB-40K-U 30W 3,750 125 4000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09762 SLM14-4CB-50K-U 30W 3,750 125 5000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09763 SLM22-4CB-35K-U 30W 3,750 125 3500K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09764 SLM22-4CB-40K-U 30W 3,750 125 4000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09765 SLM22-4CB-50K-U 30W 3,750 125 5000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09754 SLM22-5CB-35K-U 40W 5,000 125 3500K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09755 SLM22-5CB-40K-U 40W 5,000 125 4000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09756 SLM22-5CB-50K-U 40W 5,000 125 5000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09766 SLM24-5CB-35K-U 40W 5,000 125 3500K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09767 SLM24-5CB-40K-U 40W 5,000 125 4000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09768 SLM24-5CB-50K-U 40W 5,000 125 5000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09757 SLM24-6CB-35K-U 50W 6,250 125 3500K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09758 SLM24-6CB-40K-U 50W 6,250 125 4000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
09759 SLM24-6CB-50K-U 50W 6,250 125 5000K 80+ 100-277V 0-10V ✓ ✓
✓DesignLights Consortium® Qualified        ✓✓DesignLights Consortium® Premium Qualified
Order
Code Item # Description
10051 SLM14-CABLE-CB 1x4 Cable Set, 4 Cables per Set
09692 SLM22-CABLE 2x2 Cable Set, 4 Cables per Set
10050 SLM22-CABLE-CB 2x2 Cable Set for CB, 4 Cables per Set
09693 SLM24-CABLE 2x4 Cable Set, 6 Cables per Set
10052 SLM24-CABLE-CB 2x4 Cable Set for CB, 6 Cables per Set
09905 SLM14-SM 1x4 Surface Mount Kit White
09694 SLM22-SM 2x2 Surface Mount Kit White
Order
Code Item # Description
09695 SLM24-SM 2x4 Surface Mount Kit White
09849 FHSCP-UNV-5WL 5W Emergency Battery Backup